
RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 312 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 6A-47P and 6A-50P 
BID PACKAGE A - RECONSTRUCTION OF LIGHT RAIL 
SYSTEM - TRACKWORKAND CATENARY AT A TOTAL 
ADDITIONAL COST OF $34,751.26 (CAPITAL GRANT 
OH-03-0054 8~% UMTA AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

W~EREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1980-124, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Loram Construction, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that two Change 

Orders be approved to allow for temporary catenary work and for replacement of un- 
suitable soil with acceptable material; 

NOW, IXqEREFORE, BE IT REHOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the fol!owing Change Orders: 

6A-47P Temporary protective measures during catenary 
re-design at a tota! additional cost of $3,645.60 

6A-50P Excavate unsuitable material and replace with 
acceptable material at an additional cost of 
$31,105.66 

Section 2. 
its adoption. 

That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon 

Adopted: November 4 1981 
Pres 

Attest: 
S%aretary-Treasurer 


